
PUBLIC NOTICE – November 2014 
NORTH DAKOTA BOARD OF NURSING 

919 S 7th Street, Suite 504, Bismarck, ND 58504-5881; (701) 328-9777; Web Site www.ndbon.org 
 

PLEASE SHARE THIS INFORMATION WITH YOUR NURSING STAFF 
 

The North Dakota Board of Nursing took the following action during the November 20, 2014 meeting: 
 

Disciplinary/Board Action 
Action Name Registration # City/State Time 

frame 
Penalty 

fee 
Reprimand 
 

Freking, Maria 
Iverson, Moranda 
Schue, Richard 

R28706 
R35041 
R18295 

Grand Forks, ND 
Grand Forks, ND 
Fargo, ND 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

$800 
$800 
$800 

Encumbered Score, Maxine L8150 Fargo, ND 3 years $300 
Reinstated to Encumbered 
Status 

Ertelt, Laura R33139 & L11637 Fargo, ND 3 years N/A 

Reinstated to Unrestricted 
Licensure Status 

Lufkin, Nicole 
Judd, Kaycee 

L14100 
L12750 

Crookston, MN 
Fargo, ND 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

Reinstated to Unrestricted 
Licensure Status upon 
meeting initial licensure 
requirements 

Collins, Jenna LPN Applicant Fargo, ND N/A N/A 

Surrender Baduini, Jolie 
Blake, Amanda 
Dykema, Nicole 
Graf, Debra 
Komarraju, Rudra 
Leer, Theresa 
Scheresky, Gertrude 
Trimnal, James 

R37420 
L11010 
R36276 
R24081 
R39711 
R27305 
L7642 
108092 UAP 

Minot, ND 
Valley City, ND 
Strasburg, ND 
Bismarck, ND 
Madison, IL 
Bismarck, ND 
Max, ND 
Merritt Island, FL 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

$200 
$200 
$200 
$200 
$200 
$200 
$200 
$100 

Cease and Desist Practice 
of Nursing in ND 

Stanescu, Sorin TN compact RN 
license 166595 

Knoxville, TN N/A N/A 

 
Action Name Registration # City/State Effective Date 

Reinstated to Encumbered 
Status for 90 days 

Bassen, Deborah L7366 Nortonville, ND 11/04/2014 

 
BOARD HIGHLIGHTS 

 
• Accepted the fiscal year 2013-2014 audit report as presented.    
• Accepted the draft fiscal year 2013-2014 annual report with edits.       
• Accepted the proposed revision to the investigative plan policy to clarify that staff may contact 
       the facility and the individual under investigation during the investigation.    
• Found the University of Jamestown Bachelor of Science in Nursing (BSN) program in substantial compliance 

with ND administrative code 54-03.2; and Granted full approval of the Bachelor of Science in Nursing (BSN) 
program until November, 2019.    

• Required the University of Jamestown Nursing Administrator to submit a compliance report related to NDAC 
54-03.2-04-07. Preceptors and NDAC 54-03.2-05-01. Student policies and schedule on onsite NDBON 
focused survey by April 1, 2015 to be completed for the May 22, 2015 board meeting.  

• Approved the request from Concordia College Nursing program for extension of full approval from November 
2014 to January 30, 2015 and require submission of a paper interim survey with a deadline of December 11, 
2014.    

• Approved the University of Jamestown’s notification of major programmatic changes of the BSN program as 
the program has full approval from the ND Board of Nursing and the programmatic changes are in compliance 
with NDAC 54-03.2-06-02.  

• Approved the ND State College of Science’s notification of major programmatic changes for the AASPN and 
ASN program as the programs have full approval from the ND Board of Nursing and the programmatic 
changes are in compliance with NDAC 54-03.2-06-02 pending higher learning commission approval. 



• Approved the Dakota Nursing program’s notification of major programmatic changes for the PN and RN 
programs as the programs have full approval from the ND Board of Nursing and the programmatic changes 
are in compliance with NDAC 54-03.2-06-02.  

• Approved the request for data for the research project conducted by J. Weigel including requiring 
submission of the completed thesis.  

• Approved the request for data for the research project conducted by Sandy Reagan pending review of final 
documents by board staff and including requiring submission of the completed thesis.  

• Approved the request for a deferment for repayment of Nursing Education Loan and interest for Amanda 
Dockter until June 30, 2015.     

• Approved contact hours for continuing education for the Provision of High Quality Care presentations by 
board staff & other qualified presenters.  

• Accepted the draft 2013-2014 Education Annual Report pending review by program directors according to 
NDAC 54-03.2-07-09 (1). 

• Approved the latest revisions to the school nursing – medication administration – questions & answers. 
• Approved to limit the web-streaming to the January Board Meeting.    
• Approved the rollout the NPA CE presentation and evaluate usage for budget purposes after previewed by 

board members and staff. 
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