PUBLIC NOTICE – November 2014 NORTH DAKOTA BOARD OF NURSING

919 S 7th Street, Suite 504, Bismarck, ND 58504-5881; (701) 328-9777; Web Site www.ndbon.org

PLEASE SHARE THIS INFORMATION WITH YOUR NURSING STAFF

The North Dakota Board of Nursing took the following action during the November 20, 2014 meeting:

Disciplinary/Board Action

Action	Name	Registration #	City/State	Time	Penalty
				frame	fee
Reprimand	Freking, Maria	R28706	Grand Forks, ND	N/A	\$800
	Iverson, Moranda	R35041	Grand Forks, ND	N/A	\$800
	Schue, Richard	R18295	Fargo, ND	N/A	\$800
Encumbered	Score, Maxine	L8150	Fargo, ND	3 years	\$300
Reinstated to Encumbered Status	Ertelt, Laura	R33139 & L11637	Fargo, ND	3 years	N/A
Reinstated to Unrestricted	Lufkin, Nicole	L14100	Crookston, MN	N/A	N/A
Licensure Status	Judd, Kaycee	L12750	Fargo, ND	N/A	N/A
Reinstated to Unrestricted Licensure Status upon meeting initial licensure requirements	Collins, Jenna	LPN Applicant	Fargo, ND	N/A	N/A
Surrender	Baduini, Jolie Blake, Amanda Dykema, Nicole Graf, Debra Komarraju, Rudra Leer, Theresa	R37420 L11010 R36276 R24081 R39711 R27305	Minot, ND Valley City, ND Strasburg, ND Bismarck, ND Madison, IL Bismarck, ND	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	\$200 \$200 \$200 \$200 \$200 \$200
	Scheresky, Gertrude Trimnal, James	L7642 108092 UAP	Max, ND Merritt Island, FL	N/A N/A	\$200 \$100
Cease and Desist Practice of Nursing in ND	Stanescu, Sorin	TN compact RN license 166595	Knoxville, TN	N/A	N/A

Action	Name	Registration #	City/State	Effective Date
Reinstated to Encumbered Status for 90 days	Bassen, Deborah	L7366	Nortonville, ND	11/04/2014

BOARD HIGHLIGHTS

- Accepted the fiscal year 2013-2014 audit report as presented.
- Accepted the draft fiscal year 2013-2014 annual report with edits.
- Accepted the proposed revision to the investigative plan policy to clarify that staff may contact the facility and the individual under investigation during the investigation.
- Found the University of Jamestown Bachelor of Science in Nursing (BSN) program in substantial compliance with ND administrative code 54-03.2; and Granted full approval of the Bachelor of Science in Nursing (BSN) program until November, 2019.
- Required the University of Jamestown Nursing Administrator to submit a compliance report related to NDAC 54-03.2-04-07. Preceptors and NDAC 54-03.2-05-01. Student policies and schedule on onsite NDBON focused survey by April 1, 2015 to be completed for the May 22, 2015 board meeting.
- Approved the request from Concordia College Nursing program for extension of full approval from November 2014 to January 30, 2015 and require submission of a paper interim survey with a deadline of December 11, 2014
- Approved the University of Jamestown's notification of major programmatic changes of the BSN program as the program has full approval from the ND Board of Nursing and the programmatic changes are in compliance with NDAC 54-03.2-06-02.
- Approved the ND State College of Science's notification of major programmatic changes for the AASPN and ASN program as the programs have full approval from the ND Board of Nursing and the programmatic changes are in compliance with NDAC 54-03.2-06-02 pending higher learning commission approval.

- Approved the Dakota Nursing program's notification of major programmatic changes for the PN and RN programs as the programs have full approval from the ND Board of Nursing and the programmatic changes are in compliance with NDAC 54-03.2-06-02.
- Approved the request for data for the research project conducted by J. Weigel including requiring submission of the completed thesis.
- Approved the request for data for the research project conducted by Sandy Reagan pending review of final documents by board staff and including requiring submission of the completed thesis.
- Approved the request for a deferment for repayment of Nursing Education Loan and interest for Amanda Dockter until June 30, 2015.
- Approved contact hours for continuing education for the Provision of High Quality Care presentations by board staff & other qualified presenters.
- Accepted the draft 2013-2014 Education Annual Report pending review by program directors according to NDAC 54-03.2-07-09 (1).
- Approved the latest revisions to the school nursing medication administration questions & answers.
- Approved to limit the web-streaming to the January Board Meeting.
- Approved the rollout the NPA CE presentation and evaluate usage for budget purposes after previewed by board members and staff.